

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20640/2011

M/S. VIKASH METAL & POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN HI-TECH LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti service through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. Trial Court can certainly confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course. In that case, proper affidavit is to be filed as per CPC.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit.

Outcome of dasti service to be filed before

13.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj