

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20640/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in CS No.275/2007,GA No.3964/2007,APO No.237/2009,APOT No.308/2009,GA No.2130/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. VIKASH METAL & POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN HI-TECH LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time as requested, is granted to file necessary proof of service.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|