

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20640/2011

M/S. VIKASH METAL & POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN HI-TECH LIMITED & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice be served on the unserved respondents  
returnable within eight weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER