

¢

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20640/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in CS No.275/2007,GA No.3964/2007, APO No.237/2009, APOT No.308/2009,GA No.2130/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. VIKASH METAL & POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN HI-TECH LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.