

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20640/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in No.275/2007,GA APO No.237/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. VIKASH METAL & POWER LTD. VERSUS	Petitioner(s)
NIRANJAN HI-TECH LIMITED & ORS. (Office report on default)	Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditya Ganju, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor, Adv.
 for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj, Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that it is not necessary to serve respondents Nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 11 on account of the fact that they are merely proforma respondents and no relief is sought against them.

Accordingly, learned counsel prays for deleting the name of respondents Nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 11 from the array of respondents name.

Prayer is allowed. The names of respondents Nos. 2 to 5 and 7 and 11 are directed to be deleted from the array of respondents name at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file amended memo of parties name within four weeks.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]			[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar			