

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20640/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in CS No.275/2007,GA No.3964/2007,APO No.237/2009,APOT No.308/2009,GA No.2130/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. VIKASH METAL & POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN HI-TECH LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Aparna Sinha,adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned to 17th January,2014.

|(Sushma Bajaj)

|Sr.P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Assistant Registrar